


TIJARIA POLYPIPES LIMITED 
CIN:L25209RJ2006PLC022828 

REG. OFFICE: SP-I-2316, RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, RAMCHANDRAPURA, SITAPURA EXTENSION, JAIPUR-302022 

TEL/FAX: 0141-2333722; EMAIL: - INVESTORS@TIJAIRA-PIPES.COM; WEBSITE: Www.TIJARIA-PIPES.COM 
STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021 

~ in Lacs except EPS 
Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended 

Un-audited Un-audited Un-audited Un-audited Un-audited 
Particulars 

Audited 
31.12.2021 30.09.2021 31.12.2020 31.12.2021 31.12.2020 31.03.2021 

1.	 Income 
Revenue from Operations 1,048.37 2,595.76 3,853.38 6,245.79 
Other Income 3.80 6.23	 19.84 90.81 
Total Income 1,052.17 2,601.99 3,873.22 6,336.60 

2.	 Exp;'nses 
Cost of materials consumed 1,045.03 1,511.94 2,885.98 4,815.60 
Purchase of stock-in-trade 2.69 9.88	 57.62 90.75 
Changes in inventories of fmished goods, work-in -51.59 308.86 -209.14 53.72 
progress & stock-in-trade
 
Employee benefits expenses
 68.58 74.21	 172.81 230.45 
Finance Cost 186.71 166.28	 500.78 651.47 
Depreciation 476.46 
Other expenditures 

105.87 126.06	 353.15 
129.80 352.77	 625.28 959.99 

Store & Spares consumed 23.34 123.91	 327.98 458.83 
1,510.43 2,673.91 4,714.46Total Expenses 7,737.27 

-1,400.67 
items and tax (1-2) 

3.	 Profit/fLoss) before exceptional and extraordinary -458.26 -71.92	 -841.24 

4.	 Exceptional items 0.13	 0.30 0.53 
-458.26 -72.05	 -841.54 -1,401.205.	 Profit/ILossl before extraordinary items and tax (3

41 
0.096.	 Extraordinary item 0.01	 0.01 

-458.26 -72.06	 -841.55 -1,401.297.	 Profit/(Lossl before tax (5-6) 
8.	 Tax expenses 

Current tax 
Deferred tax 

-841.55 -1,401.29-458.26 -72.069.	 Profit/(Lossl for the period (7-8) 
8.3210.	 Other Comprehensive Income 

-841.55 -1,392.97 
(9+101 

-458.26 -72.0611.	 Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period 

12.	 Paid up Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. lOt-each] 2,862.66 2,862.66 2,862.66 2,862.66 

13.	 Earning Per Share (Not annualised) 
-1.60 -0.25	 -2.94 -4.87[a] Basic 
-1.60 -0.25	 -2.94 -4.87(a) Diluted 

Notes: 
1.	 The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting 

held on 11 th February, 2022. 
2.	 Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considerednecessary, 
3.	 Provision for Income Tax, Deferred Tax if any, shall be recognised at year end/quarter four. 
4.	 Operating Segments: The Company primarily operates in two segments i.e. Pipes & Textiles. The products considered for each operating segments are: 

1) Pipes includes HDPE, PVC pipe, irrigation system; 2) Textile includes Mink Blankets, Mask. 
Segment wise information as per Ind AS-108 'Operating Segments' are as under: 

Nine Months Ended Year Ended
Particulars	 e-ih1:titlcUte.iGtlli,Q~u~a~rt~e~r~E~n",dTe",d=--U;;;=;;~it,;d-teU;~~~d"1F~~~te.itl---=~~~;f''--AuditedIi Un-audited Un-audited UnCaudited Un-audited 

31.12.2020 -31.12.2021 31.12.2020 31.03.202130.09.2021 

Segment Revenue (Net Sales/lncome) 
2,466.62 4,745.59 

b) Textile 

1,743.53919.15a) Pipe 
1,386.76 1,500.20 

c) Unallocated 
129.22 852.23 

3,853.38 6,245.791,048.37 2,595.76Total 
Less: Inter Segment Revenue 

3,853.38 6,245.79 

Segment Results 
2,595.761,048.37Net Sales / Income from Operations 

-119.03 -296.95 

b) Textile 
-151.32 103.64a) Pipe 

-221.74 -444.55-9.42-120.23 
-340~77 -741.5094.22-271.55Segment Results before Interest & Tax 

500.78 651.47186.71 166.28Less: Finance Cost 
-841.55 -1,392.97 

Segment Assets 

-458.26 -72.06Profit / (Loss) before tax 

16,387.86 17,358.4616,989.86 16,387.86a) Pipe 
-7,151.09 -7,671.62-7 ;151.09-7,838.69b) Textile 
9,236.77 9,686,849,236.779,151.17Total 

Segment Liabilities 
7,442.17 8,741.327,442.179,109.54a) Pipe 

546.96 249.32546.96258.70b) Textile 
c) Unallocable 

7,989.13 8,990.647,989.139,368.24Total 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 
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